4
TRANSPgRT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.

Tvoe of Body(a)
Sleeper Coach Type-IV, ACX3 Type of Vehicle/Category
As per codification4 Month and year of manufacture
N/ANo. of cylinders5
As per codification6 Chassis number
As applicable7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
Battery operated vehicle8 Fuel used
247km @750rpm9 Maximum Net Power
145km @1250rpm10 Maximum Thirty Minutes Power
N/A11. Cubic capacity
Veera 12m EV Seat Cum leeper (20 Berths +
20 Seats) (Battery Operated Vehicle)
t2. Ma kers classification
6200 mm13. Wheel base
20 Seats + Berth 20 + DSeatinq capacityL4.
As applicable15.
14153 Kqs.16. U L\l/ ( unladen weight)
18200 Kgs.L7. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
18.
and ply ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
N .rintirrn- sizeumber- des
295/80 R22.s-18 PRa Front axle
295/80 R22.5-18 PRRea r axle
Reoistered Axle Weioht
6600 Kqs.a Front axle (faw)
11600 Kqs.b Rear axle (raw)
20. Dimension (in mm)
Overall lenqth
b Rear over hang 3465 mm
c Overall width 2600 mm
d Overall heiq ht 4000 mm
e Min. Ground Clearance 190 mm
Speed
Lim iting
Set Speed
Governor
Function)
(Speed
& Max/Pre
80 Kmph
2.
Colour
b.
19.
12000 mma
f.
6
All the registering authorities and assistant registering authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the department,s instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All zonal joint transport commissioners and zonal deputy transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner(R),
Chepauk, Chennai-5.
I lBv Orderl I
(Communication of TYPe APProval
certificate No. Lo4 I 2024)